MINISTRY OF BUDDHA SASANA, RELIGIOUS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS

Department of Cultural Affairs

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF DANCER IN THE STATE DANCE ENSEMBLE ON CONTRACT BASIS

THE closing date of applications has been revised as 13.11.2020 for the recruitment to the post of Dancer in the Department of Cultural Affairs on contract basis, published in the notice of 25.09.2020.

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF MUSICIAN IN THE STATE MUSIC ENSEMBLE ON CONTRACT BASIS

The closing date of applications has been revised as 13.11.2020 for the recruitment to the post of Musician in the Department of Cultural Affairs on contract basis, published in the notice of 25.09.2020.

THARANI ANOJA GAMAGE, Director, Department of Cultural Affairs.